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Section 244.143  Submission of Plans 

a)	Plans required by this rule shall be submitted to: 

1)	The Agency for facilities in Illinois located outside of Cook County. 

2)	The Cook County Department of Environmental Control for facilities located in Cook County and outside of the City of Chicago. 

3)	The Chicago Department of Environmental Control for facilities located within the City of Chicago. 

b)	At any time after the effective date of this Part, the Agency may request plans from all persons required to submit plans or a local agency specified above may request plans from persons required to submit plans to such local agency.  In such cases, plans shall be submitted to the requesting agency within 30 days after receipt of written notification that such plans must be submitted. 

c)	If any person required to submit a plan or revise a plan fails to submit a plan or revise a plan satisfactory to the Agency, the Agency may file a formal complaint with the Pollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to applicable portions of the Act. 

d)	Facilities having operational changes invalidating plans shall within 30 days of such changes submit a new plan for Agency approval. 
